Program
AGR151

AGR171
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192
AGR192

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1,S.D.1, C.D.1

Grantee
HAWAII FARM BUREAU FOUNDATION
HAWAII AGRICULTURAL FOUNDATION
HALIIMAILE PINEAPPLE COMPANY, LTD.
HAWAII AG AND CULINARY ALLIANCE
HAWAII ISLAND HUMANE SOCIETY S.P.C.A.
HAWAIIAN HUMANE SOCIETY
KAALA FARM, INC.
MALAMA HALEAKALA FOUNDATION
MAUI HUMANE SOCIETY
OAHU SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
PETFIX SPAY AND NEUTER

Attachment 2

Amount
200,000
250,000

90,000
150,000
150,000
350,000

20,000
400,000
150,000
250,000

75,000



Program
AGS881

AGS881
AGS881
AGS881

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Grantee
BALLET HAWAII
HONOLULU THEATRE FOR YOUTH
LANAI ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS, INC.
OAHU CHORAL SOCIETY

Attachment 2

Amount
100,000
100,000

20,000
20,000



Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee
ATG100 AMERICAN JUDICATURE SOCIETY
ATG100 BIG ISLAND MEDIATION, INC.

Attachment 2

Amount
100,000
60,000



Program
BED100

BED100
BED100
BED100
BED100
BED100
BED105
BED113
BED113
BED142
BED143

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Grantee
HONOLULU BIENNIAL FOUNDATION
JAPAN-AMERICA SOCIETY OF HAWAII
JAPANESE CULTURAL CENTER OF HAWAII
THE KOREAN AMERICAN FOUNDATION HAWAII
PACIFIC & ASIAN AFFAIRS COUNCIL
PEARL HARBOR AVIATION MUSEUM
KAHULI LEO LE'A
KALIHI PALAMA CULTURE AND ARTS
POLYNESIAN VOYAGING SOCIETY
PACIFIC GATEWAY CENTER
OCEANIT RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Attachment 2

Amount

210,000

60,000

40,000
125,000
175,000
200,000

75,000
100,000
200,000
250,000
200,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
DEF112 NISEI VETERANS LEGACY CENTER 20,000

DEF112  VFW POST 8616 - DIAMOND HEAD 25,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
EDN100 COMMON GRACE 45,000
EDN100 FRIENDS OF WAIALUA ROBOTICS, INC. 75,000
EDN100 KAHUA PAA MUA, INC. 200,000
EDN200 HAWAII FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATORS 50,000
EDN200 READ TO ME INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION 200,000
EDN300 AFTER-SCHOOL ALL-STARS HAWAII 100,000
EDN300 HAWAII AQUATICS FOUNDATION 100,000

EDN300 MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC. 400,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
EDN612 FRIENDS OF HAWAII TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY 250,000

EDN612 NAMAHANA EDUCATION FOUNDATION 125,000



Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1,S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee
HMS224  ACHIEVE ZERO
HMS224  IHS, THE INSTITUE FOR HUMAN SERVICES, INC.
HMS501  ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH
HMS501  BIG BROTHERS, BIG SISTERS HAWAII, INC.
HMS501  BOBBY BENSON CENTER
HMS501  BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF MAUI, INC
HMS501  CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICE
HMS501  DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACTION CENTER
HMS501  HAWAII YOUTH SERVICES NETWORK
HMS501  HOPE SERVICES HAWAII, INC.
HMS501  IMPACT CHANGE HAWAII
HMS501  KAMP HAWAII, INC.
HMS501  KUALOA-HEEIA ECUMENICAL YOUTH PROJECT
HMS501  PEOPLE FOR ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION HAWAII
HMS501  PROJECT VISION HAWAII
HMS501  RESIDENTIAL YOUTH SERVICES & EMPOWERMENT
HMS501  ULU A'E LEARNING CENTER
HMS601  PARENTS AND CHILDREN TOGETHER
HMS777  HI GOOD SAMARITAN FOUNDATION
HMS777  LOKAHI TREATMENT CENTERS
HMS777  NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
HMS901  HAWAII CHILDREN'S ACTION NETWORK
HMS901  HAWAI'I HEALTH & HARM REDUCTION CENTER
HMS901  HAWAII LITERACY, INC.
HMS901  HEALTHY MOTHERS, HEALTHY BABIES COALITION OF HAWAII
HMS901  PACIFIC SURVIVOR CENTER
HMS903  ALOHA DIAPER BANK
HMS903  ALOHA HARVEST
HMS903  HAWAII CHILDREN'S ACTION NETWORK
HMS903  HAWAII FOODBANK, INC.
HMS903  HO'OLA NA PUA
HMS903  KAUAI FOOD BANK, INC.
HMS903  KOKUA KALILHI VALLEY COMPREHENSIVE FAMILY SERVICES
HMS903  LANAKILA PACIFIC

* HMS590 for ALS OHANA OF HAWAII should be in HTH590

Attachment 2

Amount
200,000
500,000
300,000
100,000
150,000
300,000
100,000

75,000
30,000
400,000
240,000
100,000
150,000
89,000
400,000
300,000
40,000
205,000
200,000
70,000
100,000
50,000
190,000
100,000
195,000
90,000
100,000
150,000
40,000
400,000
100,000
50,000
150,000
90,000



Program
HMS590*

HTH590
HTH901
HTH904
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907
HTH907

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Grantee
ALS OHANA OF HAWAII
EPILEPSY FOUNDATION OF HAWAII
WAIANAE DISTRICT COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH AND HOSPITAL BOARD
CATHOLIC CHARITIES HAWAII
HAWAII PARKINSON ASSOCIATION, INC.
KUAKINI SUPPORT SERVICES, INC
LUNALILO HOME
OHANA PACIFIC FOUNDATION
PACIFIC CANCER FOUNDATION
PACIFIC HEALTH MINISTRY
THE QUEEN'S MEDICAL CENTER
THE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF THE PACIFIC
THE WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH
WAIKIKI COMMUNITY CENTER
KAPIOLANI HEALTH FOUNDATION

* HMS590 should be HTH590

Attachment 2

Amount
75,000
40,000

1,000,000
150,000
100,000
500,000

75,000
350,000
75,000
50,000
166,000
500,000
500,000
50,000
200,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
HTH212 HALE MAKUA HEALTH SERVICES 140,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
LBR111 LAUNCHPAD LABS 109,000
LBR111 YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU 225,000
LBR903 ETHNIC EDUCATION HAWAII 168,000
LBR903 FEEDING HAWAII TOGETHER 50,000
LBR903 HALE KIPA 300,000
LBR903 HAWAII CANOE RACING ASSOCIATION 100,000
LBR903 MOILIILI COMMUNITY CENTER 400,000
LBR903 THE FILIPINO COMMUNITY CENTER 235,000
LBR903 THE UNITED KOREAN ASSOCIATION OF HAWAII 250,000
LBR903 WEED AND SEED HAWAII INC. 300,000
LBR903 EWA BEACH LIONS CLUB 20,000
LBR* KANU HAWAII 50,000

* should be LBR903



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
LNR141 808 CLEANUPS 25,000
LNR401 PAEPAE O HE'EIA 300,000
LNR402 MALAMA HULEIA 275,000
LNR402 MALAMA MAUNALUA 100,000
LNR402 MOANALUA GARDENS FOUNDATION 200,000
LNR405 LIVABLE HAWAII KAl HUI 188,000
LNR407 POHAKU PELEMAKA 100,000

LNR801 NA KAMA KAI 250,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
TAX100 HAWAII TAX HELP AND FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT SOLUTIONS 80,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
TRN995 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF HAWAII, INC. 100,000



Attachment 2

Chapter 42F, HRS, Operating Grants Appropriated via
Part IV, Section 6 of H.B. No. 300, H.D.1, S.D.1, C.D.1

Program Grantee Amount
UOH900 FRIENDS OF KA LEO HAWAII MEDIA 300,000
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