Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
AGR151	HAWAII FARM BUREAU FOUNDATION	200,000
AGR171	HAWAII AGRICULTURAL FOUNDATION	250,000
AGR192	HALIIMAILE PINEAPPLE COMPANY, LTD.	90,000
AGR192	HAWAII AG AND CULINARY ALLIANCE	150,000
AGR192	HAWAII ISLAND HUMANE SOCIETY S.P.C.A.	150,000
AGR192	HAWAIIAN HUMANE SOCIETY	350,000
AGR192	KAALA FARM, INC.	20,000
AGR192	MALAMA HALEAKALA FOUNDATION	400,000
AGR192	MAUI HUMANE SOCIETY	150,000
AGR192	OAHU SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	250,000
AGR192	PETFIX SPAY AND NEUTER	75,000

<u>Pr</u>	ogram	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
AG:	S881	BALLET HAWAII	100,000
AG:	S881	HONOLULU THEATRE FOR YOUTH	100,000
AG:	S881	LANAI ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS, INC.	20,000
AG:	S881	OAHU CHORAL SOCIETY	20,000

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
ATG100	AMERICAN JUDICATURE SOCIETY	100,000
ATG100	BIG ISLAND MEDIATION, INC.	60,000

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
BED100	HONOLULU BIENNIAL FOUNDATION	210,000
BED100	JAPAN-AMERICA SOCIETY OF HAWAII	60,000
BED100	JAPANESE CULTURAL CENTER OF HAWAII	40,000
BED100	THE KOREAN AMERICAN FOUNDATION HAWAII	125,000
BED100	PACIFIC & ASIAN AFFAIRS COUNCIL	175,000
BED100	PEARL HARBOR AVIATION MUSEUM	200,000
BED105	KAHULI LEO LE'A	75,000
BED113	KALIHI PALAMA CULTURE AND ARTS	100,000
BED113	POLYNESIAN VOYAGING SOCIETY	200,000
BED142	PACIFIC GATEWAY CENTER	250,000
BED143	OCEANIT RESEARCH FOUNDATION	200,000

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
DEF112	NISEI VETERANS LEGACY CENTER	20,000
DEF112	VFW POST 8616 - DIAMOND HEAD	25,000

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
EDN100	COMMON GRACE	45,000
EDN100	FRIENDS OF WAIALUA ROBOTICS, INC.	75,000
EDN100	KAHUA PAA MUA, INC.	200,000
EDN200	HAWAII FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATORS	50,000
EDN200	READ TO ME INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION	200,000
EDN300	AFTER-SCHOOL ALL-STARS HAWAII	100,000
EDN300	HAWAII AQUATICS FOUNDATION	100,000
EDN300	MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC.	400,000

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
EDN612	FRIENDS OF HAWAII TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY	250,000
EDN612	NAMAHANA EDUCATION FOUNDATION	125,000

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
HMS224	ACHIEVE ZERO	200,000
HMS224	IHS, THE INSTITUE FOR HUMAN SERVICES, INC.	500,000
HMS501	ADULT FRIENDS FOR YOUTH	300,000
HMS501	BIG BROTHERS, BIG SISTERS HAWAII, INC.	100,000
HMS501	BOBBY BENSON CENTER	150,000
HMS501	BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF MAUI, INC	300,000
HMS501	CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICE	100,000
HMS501	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACTION CENTER	75,000
HMS501	HAWAII YOUTH SERVICES NETWORK	30,000
HMS501	HOPE SERVICES HAWAII, INC.	400,000
HMS501	IMPACT CHANGE HAWAII	240,000
HMS501	KAMP HAWAII, INC.	100,000
HMS501	KUALOA-HEEIA ECUMENICAL YOUTH PROJECT	150,000
HMS501	PEOPLE FOR ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION HAWAII	89,000
HMS501	PROJECT VISION HAWAII	400,000
HMS501	RESIDENTIAL YOUTH SERVICES & EMPOWERMENT	300,000
HMS501	ULU A'E LEARNING CENTER	40,000
HMS601	PARENTS AND CHILDREN TOGETHER	205,000
HMS777	HI GOOD SAMARITAN FOUNDATION	200,000
HMS777	LOKAHI TREATMENT CENTERS	70,000
HMS777	NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	100,000
HMS901	HAWAII CHILDREN'S ACTION NETWORK	50,000
HMS901	HAWAI'I HEALTH & HARM REDUCTION CENTER	190,000
HMS901	HAWAII LITERACY, INC.	100,000
HMS901	HEALTHY MOTHERS, HEALTHY BABIES COALITION OF HAWAII	195,000
HMS901	PACIFIC SURVIVOR CENTER	90,000
HMS903	ALOHA DIAPER BANK	100,000
HMS903	ALOHA HARVEST	150,000
HMS903	HAWAII CHILDREN'S ACTION NETWORK	40,000
HMS903	HAWAII FOODBANK, INC.	400,000
HMS903	HO'OLA NA PUA	100,000
HMS903	KAUAI FOOD BANK, INC.	50,000
HMS903	KOKUA KALILHI VALLEY COMPREHENSIVE FAMILY SERVICES	150,000
HMS903	LANAKILA PACIFIC	90,000

^{*} HMS590 for ALS OHANA OF HAWAII should be in HTH590

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
HMS590*	ALS OHANA OF HAWAII	75,000
HTH590	EPILEPSY FOUNDATION OF HAWAII	40,000
HTH901	WAIANAE DISTRICT COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH AND HOSPITAL BOARD	1,000,000
HTH904	CATHOLIC CHARITIES HAWAII	150,000
HTH907	HAWAII PARKINSON ASSOCIATION, INC.	100,000
HTH907	KUAKINI SUPPORT SERVICES, INC	500,000
HTH907	LUNALILO HOME	75,000
HTH907	OHANA PACIFIC FOUNDATION	350,000
HTH907	PACIFIC CANCER FOUNDATION	75,000
HTH907	PACIFIC HEALTH MINISTRY	50,000
HTH907	THE QUEEN'S MEDICAL CENTER	166,000
HTH907	THE REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF THE PACIFIC	500,000
HTH907	THE WAHIAWA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH	500,000
HTH907	WAIKIKI COMMUNITY CENTER	50,000
HTH907	KAPIOLANI HEALTH FOUNDATION	200,000

^{*} HMS590 should be HTH590

Attachment 2

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
HTH212	HALE MAKUA HEALTH SERVICES	140,000

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
LBR111	LAUNCHPAD LABS	109,000
LBR111	YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF OAHU	225,000
LBR903	ETHNIC EDUCATION HAWAII	168,000
LBR903	FEEDING HAWAII TOGETHER	50,000
LBR903	HALE KIPA	300,000
LBR903	HAWAII CANOE RACING ASSOCIATION	100,000
LBR903	MOILIILI COMMUNITY CENTER	400,000
LBR903	THE FILIPINO COMMUNITY CENTER	235,000
LBR903	THE UNITED KOREAN ASSOCIATION OF HAWAII	250,000
LBR903	WEED AND SEED HAWAII INC.	300,000
LBR903	EWA BEACH LIONS CLUB	20,000
LBR*	KANU HAWAII	50,000

^{*} should be LBR903

Program	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
LNR141	808 CLEANUPS	25,000
LNR401	PAEPAE O HE'EIA	300,000
LNR402	MALAMA HULEIA	275,000
LNR402	MALAMA MAUNALUA	100,000
LNR402	MOANALUA GARDENS FOUNDATION	200,000
LNR405	LIVABLE HAWAII KAI HUI	188,000
LNR407	POHAKU PELEMAKA	100,000
LNR801	NA KAMA KAI	250,000

Attachment 2

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
TAX100	HAWAII TAX HELP AND FINANCIAL EMPOWERMENT SOLUTIONS	80,000

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
TRN995	GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF HAWAII, INC.	100,000

<u>Program</u>	<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Amount</u>
UOH900	FRIENDS OF KA LEO HAWAII MEDIA	300,000